
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5563

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2024

Program Equality Sub Program Regional University Study Hubs

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(c) - Improved Support for Regional Universities - 2024)

 

I, KATE CHIPPERFIELD,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to

each body corporate ("Recipient") identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 11(c) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and 

 

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Cowra Region Ltd 43,200 37,200 80,400

CUC Mudgee Region Ltd 140,135 75,423 215,558

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Mallee Ltd 439,756 0 439,756

CUC Ovens Murray Ltd 50,000 0 50,000

Gippsland East Study Hub – Outreach 112,917 0 112,917

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Cape York 534,807 0 534,807

CUC Mount Isa Ltd 1,074,202 0 1,074,202

CUC RAPAD Central West Queensland Ltd 0 803,771 803,771

CUC Southern Downs 130,141 175,512 305,653



Page 2

CUC Western Downs 509,661 123,093 632,754

Vocational Partnership Group Inc 448,097 0 448,097

Voctional Partnerships Group Ltd - Innisfail 197,836 95,240 293,076

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 227,184 0 227,184

RDA Great Southern WA - Katanning 407,733 73,003 480,736

Regiona Develpment Australia Wheatbelt Inc 511,982 0 511,982

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Uni Hub Spencer Gulf Incorporated 1,328,766 0 1,328,766

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 0 0 0

Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1,464,517 157,605 1,622,122

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Balonne Shire Council 329,381 0 329,381

Bass Coast UC Ltd 298,822 0 298,822

Clarence Valley UC Ltd 298,314 0 298,314

Cooma UC Incorporated 262,354 0 262,354

Copper Coast Council 104,133 0 104,133

CUC Macleay Valley Ltd 284,058 0 284,058

CUC Maranoa LTD 368,662 0 368,662

CUC Ovens Murray Ltd 0 0 0

CUC Southern Shoalhaven LTD 304,106 0 304,106

Far West UC Ltd 336,648 0 336,648

Geraldton Institute Incorporated 40,000 0 40,000

Gippsland East Local Learning & Employment

Network

50,000 0 50,000

Goondiwindi SILO Inc 296,943 0 296,943

Goulburn UC Ltd 325,652 0 325,652

North West UC Ltd 441,068 0 441,068

Parkes Shire Council 265,156 0 265,156

Pilbara Tertiary Education Centre 1,552,964 100,808 1,653,772

Regional Development Australia Barossa Gawler

Light Adelaide Plains Inc

290,733 0 290,733

Regional Development Australia Great Southern

Western Australia Incorporated

377,156 0 377,156

Taree Higher Education Campus Ltd 350,188 0 350,188

The Arnhem Land Progress Aboriginal Corporation 842,860 0 842,860

TheRuralCityofMurrayBridge 429,870 142,100 571,970

Upper Spence Gulf Common Purpose Group Inc 0 0 0

West Coast Heritage Ltd 743,897 27,976 771,873

Western Riverina UC Ltd 295,949 0 295,949

Wuyagiba Bush Hub Aboriginal Corporation 583,882 0 583,882

TOTAL Australia
17,093,730 1,811,731 18,905,461



Page 3

Variation Reason

Payment of 10 x Cohort 4 Milestone 2 payments - refer EC24-002241.

Payment of 2 x Cohort 4 Milestone 1b payments - refer EC24-002337.

Payment of 1 x Cohort 4 Milestone 1a payment - refer EC24-002202.

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 08 August 2024 at 16:05:14

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 10

August 2024 05:00:48


